	11-30-2000	
FORM: PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
CMB 0651-0027	101533698	
II. PECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
1	PATENTS ONLY	·
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ament(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agree	<del>cem</del> ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	License Change of Na	me
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governmen	t
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	nt Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Eric W. Kaler		11 24 99
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
		<del></del> 7
Narrie (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Schering Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth	ad New Jersey U.S.A. 070	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)	ad  New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zio	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth  City	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth  City  Domestic Representative Name and A	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth  City  Domestic Representative Name and A	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth  City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth  City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Schering Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 2000 Galloping Hill Ro  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Kenilworth City  Domestic Representative Name and A  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	New Jersey U.S.A. 070 State/Country Zip	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

c burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and oring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMS netion Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of inform gethering the data reeded to complete the Cover St D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reg

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0457** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/09 OMB (651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 908-	298-6791
Name Margaret M. Albanese		
Address (line 1) Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990		
Address (line 2) Schering-Plough Corporation		
Addres 5 (line 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 0703	33-0530	
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	alent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
09/408,382		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) leposit Account Number: # 19-	0365
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No [
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the of indicated herein.  Margaret M. Albanese  Name of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true and co original document. Charges to deposit according May and have a signature	int are authorized, as  Off mula 8, 3000.  Date
		1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0458** 

PATENT CASE: IN0207K3

(Joint)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	AGGIGINILIVI
(4) Charles W. McNemar, (5)	deration paid to us, <u>Ashit Kumar Ganguly</u> , (3) <u>Paul Reichert</u> , <u>William T. Windsor</u> , and (6) <u>Eric W. Kaler</u> ,
respectively residing at	
	pper Montclair, New Jersey , (3) Montville, New Jersey ,
	East Brunswick, New Jersey and (6) Newark, Delaware,
	orporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey,
	principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New
	rica, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell,
	E each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the
world in and to any and all of our inve	entions and discoveries in
MONOMERIC LIPOPHILIC	OLIGOSACCHARIDE ANTIBIOTIC COMPOSITIONS
as described and/or claimed in our at	oplication for Letters Patent, executed on
Nov. 8, 1999 by	
Dec. 2, 1999 by	
Nov. 8, 1999 by	
<u>Nov. 8, 1999</u> by	Charles W. McNemar
Nov. 8, 1999 by	William T. Windsor
Nov. 24, 1999 by	Eric W. Kaler
No. <u>09/408,382</u> filed on <u>September</u> name of <b>ASSIGNEE</b> , its designee, or inventions and discoveries in all couraforesaid countries deriving from the Convention for the Protection of Industrians, Patents, Designs and Industrians, Patents, Designs and Industrians on any of the aforesaid paterissues, renewals and extensions the enjoyed by said <b>ASSIGNEE</b> , its succoff the terms for which a Letters Pater would have been held and enjoyed by And we hereby covenant and expense of <b>ASSIGNEE</b> , execute and desirable to perfect the title to the for Letters Patent and continuations, divists successors, assigns or other legal and all further documents evidencing recording the same in the Patent Offithe request and the expense of <b>ASSI</b> patents for said inventions and discord of confirmation, registration and imposisuing from said additional or division and will make all rightful oaths and do or for aiding therein, without further cassigns or other legal representatives "We hereby authorize <b>ASSIGNEE</b> ).	<b>GNEE</b> to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the ers Patent when officially notified thereof.
	L.S.
PATRICIA C. WEBER	

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0459

Executed this	day of		, 19	
				L.S.
ASHIT KUMA	R GANGULY	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Executed this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 19	
PAUL REICHI	ERT			L.S.
Executed this	day of		, 19	•
CHARLES W.	McNEMAR			L.S.
Executed this	day of			
WILLIAM T. W	INDSOR			L.S.
Executed this 20 ERIC W. KALE	day of No	vemku_	, 19 <u>9 9</u>	· L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGE	EMENT			
State of	)	) ss:		
County of	)	, 33.		
On this _	day of		, 19	_,
personally appear to me known, and instrument, and a purpose set forth.	l known by me t cknowledged th	o be the sam	e person d	BER described in and who executed the foregoing e same, of his (her) own free will for the
(Seal)				
				Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0460

Page 3	PATENT CASE: IN0207K3
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) ss:	
On this day of	_ , 19,
personally appeared before meASHIT KUM/ to me known, and known by me to be the same instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) ex purpose set forth.	AR GANGULY  person described in and who executed the foregoing ecuted the same, of his (her) own free will for the
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of )	
On this day of	_ , 19,
	HERT  person described in and who executed the foregoing ecuted the same, of his (her) own free will for the
(Seal)	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Stare of)	
County of) ss:	
On this day of	_ , 19,
personally appeared before meCHARLES W	/ McNEMAR
	person described in and who executed the foregoing ecuted the same, of his (her) own free will for the

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0461

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of)	
County of) ss:	
On this day of ,	19,
personally appeared before meWILLIAM T. Verto me known, and known by me to be the same perinstrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executive purpose set forth.	erson described in and who executed the foregoing
(Seal)	
-	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Delawank ) ss: County of Dew Cristics	
On this <u>24</u> day of <u>November</u> ,	. 19 <u>99</u> ,
personally appeared before meERIC W. KAL to me known, and known by me to be the same prinstrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executive purpose set forth.	erson described in and who executed the foregoing
(Seal)	
-	Susan L. Sarrii Notary Public

2316\_1

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011274 FRAME: 0462